Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ISP Capital Inc.		08/18/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FMC BioPolymer AS	
Street Address:	Tomtegt, 36	
City:	Drammen	
State/Country:	NORWAY	
Postal Code:	3013	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORWAY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0658888	ALGINADE
Registration Number:	0321597	DARILOID
Registration Number:	0436488	DARILOID
Registration Number:	1067512	KELCOLOID O
Registration Number:	1067513	KELCOLOID
Registration Number:	0412692	KELCOLOID
Registration Number:	0421958	KELCOLOID
Registration Number:	0435904	KELCOSOL
Registration Number:	0372226	KELGIN
Registration Number:	2060010	KELNOODLIZER
Registration Number:	0795416	KELSET
Registration Number:	0790086	KELSET
Registration Number:	0333358	KELTEX
Registration Number:	0359204	KELTONE

REEL: 003991 FRAME: 0093

TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	0617683	KELTONE
Registration Number:	0370290	KELTOSE
Registration Number:	0346753	MANUCOL
Registration Number:	1509707	MANUGEL
Registration Number:	0661252	MANUTEX
Registration Number:	0440783	SUPERLOID

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)832-5310

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-569-5310

Email: williams-k@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Kia J. Williams
Address Line 1: Blank Rome LLP

Address Line 2: One Logan Square - 9th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ISP

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Kia J. Williams

/Kia J. Williams/

Date:

05/21/2009

Total Attachments: 3

source=ISP - Assignment of Trademarks to FMC BioPolymer AS#page1.tif source=ISP - Assignment of Trademarks to FMC BioPolymer AS#page2.tif source=ISP - Assignment of Trademarks to FMC BioPolymer AS#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003991 FRAME: 0094

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Agreement is made effective as of August 18, 2008, by and between ISP CAPITAL INC., a Delaware corporation, with an address at 1361 Alps Road, Wayne, New Jersey 07470 U.S.A., and FMC BioPolymer AS, a Norwegian corporation, with an address at Tomtegt, 36, 3013 Drammen, Norway ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted the trademarks listed in Appendix A for which it owns the attached registrations;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged and intends to be legally bound hereunder, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell and transfer to ASSIGNEE, and its successors, all its right, title, and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said trademarks and registrations thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment by a duly authorized officer.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE LEFT BLANK]

TRADEMARK

ISP CAPITAL INC.

Dated:May 8, 2009	Ву:
	Name: Gregory J(Ruffing Title: Assistant Secretary
State of New Jersey)
County of Passaic) ss:)
On this day of May, 2009 this instrument, who acknowledged	Gregory J. Ruffing 9, before me appeared, the person who signed that s/he signed it as a free act on behalf of ISP Capital Inc.
	Notary Public TONI ANN FRASCA NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 18, 2012
	FMC BioPolymer AS
Dated: <u>May 12, 2009</u>	By: Marcia D. Pintzuk Title: Authorized Official
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania)) ss:
County of Philadelphia	,)
On this/2 day of May, 2009 signed this instrument, who acknow	9, before me appeared Marcia D. Pintzuk, the person who yledged that s/he signed it as a free act on behalf of FMC

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL
JANET AFFLICK, Notary Public
City of Philadelphia, Phila. County
My Commission Expires January 29, 2012

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003991 FRAME: 0096

BioPolymer AS.

APPENDIX A

	Section 1995	
ALGINADE	USA	658888
DARILOID	USA	321597
DARILOID	USA	436488
KELCOLOID O	USA	1067512
KELCOLOID	USA	1067513
KELCOLOID	USA	412692
KELCOLOID	USA	421958
KELCOSOL	USA	435904
KELGIN	USA	372226
KELNOODLIZER	USA	2060010
KELSET	USA	795416
KELSET	USA	790086
KELTEX	USA	333358
KELTONE	USA	359204
KELTONE	USA	617683
KELTOSE	USA	370290
MANUCOL	USA	346753
MANUGEL	USA	1509707
MANUTEX	USA	661252
SUPERLOID	USA	440783

033818.-00000/11873769v.1

RECORDED: 05/21/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003991 FRAME: 0097